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DILANGGAR

NO. POLISI BRG. BUKTI NO. TILANG DENDA

1 1945 40041 SANTI SAMATA 281.1 DD.2181.GM STNK E7883976 99000

2 1946 40042 JAMALUDDIN MAKASSAR 289.6 DD.1302.US STNK E7883383 149000

3 1947 40043 ISKANDAR JL.P KEMERDEKAAN 281.1 DW.2211.QB STNK E7883536 149000

4 1948 40044 ALVIN  HING JL.RC RAYA 287.1 DP.3585.AR STNK E7883369 99000

5 1949 40045 SYANTIAR JL.RC RAYA 289.6 DD. ---------- SIM.A E7883382 149000

6 1950 40046 MUH FADLY JL.NIPAH 288.1 DD.1232.KP SIM.A E7884082 149000

7 1951 40047 FERY IRAWAN JL.BAYAM 288.1 DD.5341.MJ SIM.C E7883413 149000

8 1952 40048 MUH NUH SE ANTANG RAYA 287.1 DD.1268.TQ SIM.A E7883849 149000

9 1953 40049 YOHANNES ALVIN JL.BARUGA RAYA 291.2 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883999 99000

10 1954 40050 HILDA MULYONO SH JL.BAU MASSEPE 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7881289 99000

11 1955 40051 RIFKY DION  RISANDY PANGKEP 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883475 99000

12 1956 40052 NURHAYATI JL.TOA DAENG 287.1 DD.4281.KH SIM.C E7882373 99000

13 1957 40053 REDY YAUW JL.PENGAYOMAN 289.6 DP.1554.AT SIM.A E7883384 149000

14 1958 40054 ALVIN SASSU JL.PINANG 291.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7882883 99000

15 1959 40055 MELANI U PANDANG 291.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7866407 99000

16 1960 40056 IBNU SAHIBRAN JL.URIF S 291.2 DD.4410.OU SIM.C E7882526 99000

17 1961 40057 SUMARNO JL.ST ALAUDDIN 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7881288 149000

18 1962 40058 IWAN KURNIAWAN U PANDANG 287.2 DD. ---------- SIM.A E7882528 149000

19 1963 40059 IRFANDY GOWA 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883270 99000

20 1964 40060 MARIDA GOWA 291.1 DD. -       SIM.C E7884241 149000

21 1965 40061 NURSAN MAROS 287.1 DD.3515.DS SIM.C E7883436 99000

22 1966 40062 ERLANGGA MALIK GOWA 280.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7879447 149000

23 1967 40063 ARFAN JL.TINUMBU 288.1 DD.2148.IQ SIM.C E7883982 149000

24 1968 40064 SANDY WIJAYA JL.MACCINI RAYA 288.1 DD.6901.RN SIM.C E7883381 99000

25 1969 40065 SYARIFUDDIN JL.D MARIF 287.1 DD.1013.HR SIM.A E7883941 149000

26 1970 40066 ANDISAR J PONTO 287.1 DD.4617.GP STNK E7883370 99000
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27 1971 40067 MUSANI T MAKASSAR 281.1 DP.2898.SM STNK E7883526 99000

28 1972 40068 ABRAR U PANDANG 289.6 DC.8147.FD STNK E7882511 149000

29 1973 40069 RONI S TAKALAR 288.2 DD.6971.CL STNK E7883120 99000

30 1974 40070 RESKY A T BALANG 281.1 DD.4327.YI STNK E7883117 99000

31 1975 40071 MASRY F BTN HARTACO 287.2 DD.1925.VG STNK E7883246 49000

32 1976 40072 SALEMAN U PANDANG 281.1 DD.3611.AR STNK E7883983 99000

33 1977 40073 FADLAN JL.DG SIRUA 281.10 DD.1309.YV STNK. E7883113 49000

34 1978 40074 ADITYA MAKASSAR 288.2 DD. ---------- STNK. E7883468 49000

35 1979 40075 MUH FADILLAH JL.DG TATA 281.1 DD.3317.VQ STNK E7879448 174000

36 1980 40076 ALDA U PANDANG 289.6 DP.1323.JB STNK. E7883107 49000

37 1981 40077 SYARIF MAKASSAR 288.2 DD.1602.MI STNK E7883836 149000

38 1982 40078 SYAMSUL ALAM U PANDANG 288.2 DD.2199.OD STNK E7884015 99000

39 1983 40079 ASRIANTO LUWU 287.1 DD. ---------- SIM.BIIU E7883943 149000

40 1984 40080 A ALIF ALFIAN J PONTO 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883106 99000

41 1985 40081 MULIADI PANGKEP 288.1 DD.5773.QF SIM.C E7884105 99000

42 1986 40082 DARWIN MAROS 281.1 DD.5281.TB STNK E7883232 99000

43 1987 40083 SYAMSIAH DG KEBO GOWA 289.6 DD.1300.YS STNK E7881290 149000

44 1988 40084 ALFARIDA TAKALAR 288.2 DD.2894.PA STNK E7883684 99000

45 1989 40085 ULVI U PANDANG 281.1 DW.2254.NV STNK E7883269 99000

46 1990 40086 A MULYADI PINRANG 288.2 DD.6843.RS STNK E7883264 99000

47 1991 40087 ANDI RIFKY MAKASSAR 281.1 DD.6069.DM STNK E7884104 99000

48 1992 40088 SUARDI JL.GAGAK 281.1 DD.2661.XH STNK E7883846 49000

49 1993 40089 MUH ZAINUDDIN BONE 288.2 DW.4645.AJ STNK E7883930 99000

50 1994 40090 RESA JL.T PULI 281.1 DW.2871.QB STNK E7884026 99000

51 1995 40091 HERAWATI BTN ASAL MULIA 281.1 DD.5371.KG STNK E7883854 149000

52 1996 40092 IWAN KURNIAWAN U PANDANG 289.6 DD. 749.SA STNK E7883852 149000

53 1997 40093 KRISMAWATI SULTENG 287.2 DD.2790.DR STNK E7882853 149000

54 1998 40094 ARDIYANSAH BAROMBONG 288.2 DD.3120.WK STNK E7883118 99000

55 1999 40095 ARMAN BTN M UPA 286.3 DD.1342.EF SIM.A E7884250 149000

56 2000 40096 MUH ZAAD GOWA 291.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7882635 99000

57 2001 40097 ASWANDY JL.ABD KUDDUS 288.1 DD.2848.QA SIM.C E7883968 149000

58 2002 40098 ARMAN PANNARA 280.1 DD.5678.OK SIM.C E7883421 149000



59 2003 40099 AL  MUZAKKAR GOWA 280.1 DD.3227.YV SIM.C E7883967 49000

60 2004 40100 MUTMAINNAH JL.DG HOYA 281.1 DD.5188.MN STNK E7882854 99000

61 2005 40101 SRY M BTN MANGGA III 281.1 DD.3748.UJ STNK E7882855 99000

62 2006 40102 SUWANDI ANTANG RAYA 288.2 DD.3633.QZ STNK E7883119 99000

63 2007 40103 AMRAN GALSEL 281.1 DD.3103.OH STNK E7883398 99000

64 2008 40104 NUR HIDAYAH U PANDANG 291.1 DN.5512.CM STNK E7883399 49000

65 2009 40105 SAFDIANSYAH JL.T PULI 288.2 DM.1417.BE STNK. E7877533 49000

66 2010 40106 MULADI JL.T PULI 281.1 DP.2138.MG STNK E7883853 99000

67 2011 40107 JASMAN P JL.A PP RANI 288.1 DD.4452.KA STNK E7883108 99000

68 2012 40108 INCE DARWIS U PANDANG 288.2 DD.5447.EB STNK E7884236 99000

69 2013 40109 HASANUDDIN GALSEL 281.1 DD.3799.PO STNK E7884027 99000

70 2014 40110 ASRIL S KOM MAROS 288.1 DD.1398.AK SIM.A E7883837 149000

71 2015 40111 MUAMIDUL H U PANDANG 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883109 99000

72 2016 40112 BAKHRINA JL.DG TATA 288.2 DD.2985.XD STNK E7884237 99000

73 2017 40113 BAKRI JL.VETRAN 281.1 DD.3681.PO STNK E7884014 149000

74 2018 40114 FITRA MAKASSAR 281.1 DD.5991.IU STNK E7883604 149000

75 2019 40115 ARJUNA JL.DG.SIRUA 283.1 DD.8635.MS STNK E7883610 149000

76 2020 40116 AGUS RINDI SUDIANG 287.1 DP.4324.BF STNK E7883602 99000

77 2021 40117 CAROL DWI SEPTIANTO SUDIANG 288.1 DD.4897.SJ STNK E7884028 99000

78 2022 40118 ARMAN JL.G KAPAL 307.1 DD.8611.KM STNK E7883609 49000

79 2023 40119 WAHYU JL.T PULI 288.2 DD.8439.XZ STNK E7883606 149000

80 2024 40120 INCE ALWI U PANDANG 281.1 DD.5581. U STNK E7884021 99000

81 2025 40121 ABDILLAH MAROS 288.2 DD.3995.DE STNK E7883389 99000

82 2026 40122 MUH ASRAR BADDOKA 281.1 DD.4276.SM STNK E7883388 99000

83 2027 40123 MUH FAHMI S JL.UJUNG 288.1 DD.4189.kj SIM.C E7883966 99000

84 2028 40124 RISAL MAKASSAR 288.1 DP.8730.CC SIM.BIIU E7883608 174000

85 2029 40125 MUH ALDI SURYADI JL.MEKAR JAYA 287.1 DD.3206.UJ SIM.C E7883603 149000

86 2030 40126 NURUL JLPAMPANG 281.1 DW.3715.VB STNK E7883406 99000

87 2031 40127 USMAN U PANDANG 285.1 DD.1623.SU STNK E7883387 149000

88 2032 40128 MUH ARHAM JL.KUBIS 285.2 DW.1806.ZF STNK E7884235 149000

89 2033 40129 NILAN PERMATA JL.TERNATE 291.1 DD.3329.KG STNK E7883981 99000

90 2034 40130 BUDIMAN U PANDANG 287.1 DP.1398.AL STNK E7882508 149000



91 2035 40131 FIRMANSYAH U PANDANG 289.6 DD.8737.CE STNK E7882894 174000

92 2036 40132 JUMARNO U PANDANG 288.2 DW.8112.AC STNK E7883962 149000

93 2037 40133 NUR INDAH TAKALAR 281.1 DD.6136.RJ STNK E7884034 149000

94 2038 40134 E M A JL.PAMPANG 281.1 DP.3551.AC STNK E7883528 99000

95 2039 40135 WAHYUNITA PANGKEP 288.2 DD.5010.EB STNK E7883963 99000

96 2040 40136 FATHIR R U PANDANG 291.1 DD.2207.RI STNK E7889342 99000

97 2041 40137 AHMAD ALBAR TAKALAR 287.1 DD.4325.PI STNK E7883440 99000

98 2042 40138 JUMALNI PARE PARE 228.2 DP.8163.AM STNK E7883530 149000

99 2043 40139 HJ DEVY SANTY JL.KH ABD JAPAR 289.6 DD. 300. VI STNK E7883231 149000

100 2044 40140 RUSMAN BTN AURA 287.1 DD.5107.YL STNK E7883444 99000

101 2045 40141 H MUSTARI BTP BLOK AE 283.1 DD.1944.QH STNK E7883780 149000

102 2046 40142 MUH RISWANDI U PANDANG 291.2 DN.2316.RN SIM.C E7883443 99000

103 2047 40143 AHMAD FIQIH M POSO 285.2 DD.3426.MD SIM.C E7883441 99000

104 2048 40144 IKBAL MUL;ADI BANTAENG 291.1 DD.2599.MB SIM.A E7883411 149000

105 2049 40145 SUSIYANTI PAMPANG 288.1 DD.3575.BT SIM.C E7883942 99000

106 2050 40146 SULFIANA M JL.A TONRO 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883774 99000

107 2051 40147 HJ NURBAETY JL.IR JUANDA 281.1 DD.3104.XT STNK E7883773 99000

108 2052 40148 DIDIK JL.S PAREMAN 281.1 DD.5345.SA STNK E7884033 99000

109 2053 40149 FRANS ALVIN W JL.T DAPURA 280.1 DD.4366.KL STNK E7883577 174000

110 2054 40150 SARVI U PANDANG 291.1 DD.5896.QK STNK E7884153 99000

111 2055 40151 ANGGITAJ JL.;TINUMBU 281.1 DD.4618.TV STNK E7884446 99000

112 2056 40152 LIBIYANTONO JL.PELITA 288.2 DD.2179.VJ STNK E7883964 99000

113 2057 40153 A FERDIAN JL.IR JUANDA 288.2 DD.8790.LQ STNK E7882402 174000

114 2058 40154 YUSNIARTI PINRANG 291.2 DD.2261.SO SIM.C E7882403 99000

115 2059 40155 ZULFIANA B KUMBA 288.1 DD.5208.HB SIM.C E7884121 99000

116 2060 40156 AFIKA ALQARANI JL.GAGAK 291.2 DD.5157.VF SIM.C E7884154 99000

117 2061 40157 MUH FATHUL MAROS 291.1 B .4238.BDG SIM.C E7884155 49000

118 2062 40158 A HAJAR BONE 288.1 DW.3404.AW SIM.C E7884035 99000

119 2063 40159 SUAMENI TAKALAR 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883772 149000

120 2064 40160 DANDI MAMUJU 288.1 DD.6735. S SIM.C E7884450 99000

121 2065 40161 NUR ANINGSIH SURABAYA 291.1 DD.5604.TQ SIM.C E7883115 99000

122 2066 40162 ADHIT WIRATAMA BTN TABARIA 288.1 DD.8556.XX SIM.A E7883412 49000



123 2067 40163 RISKY KURNIAWAN JL.T PULI 288.1 DD.6701.RH SIM.C E7884334 49000

124 2068 40164 A HALIK JL.DG TATA 288.2 DD.1274.SP STNK E7884348 149000

125 2069 40165 M RISAL GOWA 288.1 DD.1354.RP STNK E7884349 149000

126 2070 40166 FRASHSON SUUR MAKASSAR 287.1 DD.2725.UV STNK E7883140 49000

127 2071 40167 SUHARDIN U PANDANG 285.1 KT.6596.IZ STNK E7883975 99000

128 2072 40168 M SUSILO IHLASUL JL.R KALLING 281.1 DD.2962.QL STNK E7884335 99000

129 2073 40169 MUH HASBY F BONE 291.2 DW.6736.AL ST.C E7884445 49000

130 2074 40170 AGUS RINDI SAMATA 281.1 DD.5363.BS STNK E7884346 99000

131 2075 40171 SAENAL MAROS 280.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883549 99000

132 2076 40172 RESKY IHWAN BONE 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883554 99000

133 2077 40173 INDRAKASIM JL.DG TATA 288.1 B .2897.KKO SIM.A E7883190 149000

134 2078 40174 PATAHUDDIN GOWA 289.6 DD.1554.YR STNK E7883611 149000

135 2079 40175 MUH TAUFIK BAROMBONG 287.2 DD.6772.HK STNK E7883580 99000

136 2080 40176 MUH ARDHANI A JL.KERUK TIMUR 293.1 DD. ---------- SIM.A E7883203 49000

137 2081 40177 SAHIAR GOWA 287.2 DD.1672,YE STNK E7883578 49000

138 2082 40178 MUH AKBAR TENE JL.NURI 280.1 DD.6520.QI STNK E7883249 99000

139 2083 40179 TIRZA L.SERMANI 288.2 DD.4395.RL STNK E7883843 99000

140 2084 40180 ANDIKA GOWA 281.1 DD.4969.SR STNK E7883245 49000

141 2085 40181 MIHRANI SE M SI GRAHA LESTARI 289.6 DD.1254.KS STNK E7883615 149000

142 2086 40182 AHMAD RADIA KARUWISI 285.1 DD.6817.XQ STNK E7883624 99000

143 2087 40183 SUPRIADI GOWA 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.BIIU E7880308 174000

144 2088 40184 FIRMAN TANSIL PINRANG 280.1 DD. ---------- SIM.AU E7883855 199000

145 2089 40185 AFDAL MUKMIN BONE 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.A E7883617 174000

146 2090 40186 ANDASARA MAKASSAR 291.1 DD.4821.GS STNK E7883471 99000

147 2091 40187 MUH RIHAR JL.P KEMERDEKAAN 287.1 DD.2109.SW STNK E7883016 149000

148 2092 40188 NURHADI TELLO 281.1 DD.5269.UF STNK E7883790 99000

149 2093 40189 BAYU DAYA 281.1 DD.5935.RV STNK E7883574 149000

150 2094 40190 HASWAR SPD JLL.KARUNRUNG 287.2 DD.6812.UN STNK E7883437 99000

151 2095 40191 SUPARMAN PINRANG 287.1 DP.3272.,DC STNK E7883438 99000

152 2096 40192 ILHAM JL.A PP RANI 288.1 DD.2920.GQ SIM.C E7882785 99000

153 2097 40193 ALDI EKA PUTRA JL.PAMPANG 288.1 DD.6564.KR SIM.C E7883114 99000

154 2098 40194 TB DEWI SAMPURNA U PANDANG 287.2 DD. ---------- SIM.A E7880310 149000



155 2099 40195 M NURALIF SYAH JL.BIOLA 287.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883625 99000

156 2100 40196 SYARIF S KOMP HARTACO 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883883 99000

157 2101 40197 HIRONIMUS JAMPI GOWA 288.1 DD.5139.OL SIM.C E7883984 149000

158 2102 40198 ROHMAN MAKASSAR 287.2 DP.8491.GZ STNK E7883404 149000

159 2103 40199 A SUKARTINI MAKASSAR 287.2 DW.2572.EE STNK E7883405 99000

160 2104 40200 CIO MAROS 281.1 DD.4538.QN STNK E7883788 99000

161 2105 40201 ANWAR ASRI SIDRAP 282.1 DP.8999.QQ STNK E7883629 174000

162 2106 40202 AKSAR U PANDANG 287.1 DD.8756.XD STNK E7883401 174000

163 2107 40203 SUNARTI L GOWA 287.2 B .1692.URR STNK E7883403 149000

164 2108 40204 ASGAR JL.DG HOYA 280.1 DD,3625.GD STNK E7883807 149000

165 2109 40205 MANSYUR JL.HERTASNING 288.2 DD.3424.QU STNK E7883614 99000

166 2110 40206 FAHRUL A FARAJA SINJAI 288.1 DD.6662.XK SIM.C E7882680 99000

167 2111 40207 RASUL YANDI JL.T PULI 287.2 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7882819 99000

168 2112 40208 MUKSIM SINJAI 287.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7882932 99000

169 2113 40209 WIDIYANA JL.DG HOYA 288.1 DD.3846.KJ SIM.C E7882685 99000

170 2114 40210 MUH SUKRI JL.PANDANG2 281.1 DD.6073.QS STNK E7882934 99000

171 2115 40211 NUR MAWAHDAH GALSEL 288.2 DD.4437.CO STNK E7882679 99000

172 2116 40212 MUH RIVALDI TAKALAR 281.1 DD.2179.PO STNK E7883037 99000

173 2117 40213 RISNA U PANDANG 288.2 DD.2495. U STNK E7882678 99000

174 2118 40214 MUH AGUNG NURYADI GOWA 280.1 DD.5065.LH STNK E7883357 99000

175 2119 40215 SAMSIR ALAM BONE 291.1 DD.3233.XX STCK.C E7883242 149000

176 2120 40216 ASWAR G SARI 288.2 DD.1302.KW STNK E7881337 149000

177 2121 40217 SALDA T JL.DG SIRUA 291.2 DD.6452.KR STNK E7882630 99000

178 2122 40218 RAHMAT ALAM GOWA 281.1 DD.3643.OV STNK E7882852 49000

179 2123 40219 MUH FAJAR JL.DAHLIA 287.1 DC.3752.AF STNK E7882851 99000

180 2124 40220 M FATHUR JL.A TONRO 280.1 DD.6878.RP SIM.C E7883356 99000

181 2125 40221 UDIN JL.M RUKI 285.1 DD.4386.IW SIM.C E7883439 99000

182 2126 40222 A RAFIK JL.M RUKI 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883555 99000

183 2127 40223 MUH ARSAD MAMUJU 285.2 DD. ---------- SIM.C E788`0309 99000

184 2128 40224 REZA RINALDI JL.DG TATA 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883018 99000

185 2129 40225 BAHARUDDIN JL.BUDIDAYA 288.1 DD.6484.VE SIM.C E7882825 99000

186 2130 40226 ASHSAR PANGKEP 288.1 DD.3813.UD SIM.C E7882824 99000



187 2131 40227 YULIANA VILA MUTIARA 280.1 DD.6011.MH SIM.C E7882629 174000

188 2132 40228 ADIYAKSA JL.ZEBRA 281.1 DD.4450.VF STNK E7880745 149000

189 2133 40229 SATRIA JL.T MAE 287.1 DD.3210.OF STNK E7883031 99000

190 2134 40230 ENY GOWA 281.1 DD.5453.YQ STNK E7883244 99000

191 2135 40231 AWAL JL.T LATE 281.1 DD.6910.VE STNK E7882820 174000

192 2136 40232 HARIYANTO MAROS 285.1 DD.2518.KM STNK E7883454 99000

193 2137 40233 ALQURDI DAYA 288.2 DD.3241.RV STNK E7883628 99000

194 2138 40234 SYAIFUL H GOWA 288.2 DD.4453.BS STNK E7883556 99000

195 2139 40235 GERRY B BAROMBONG 281.1 DD.2309.IQ STNK E7883367 149000

196 2140 40236 AGUNG PRATAMA BARRU 287.1 DP.4783.BI ST.C E7883559 99000

197 2141 40237 RAHUL JL.B ROKENG 288.2 DD.2499.SW STNK E7883557 99000

198 2142 40238 MUH IMAN ADHE JLR KALLING 291.1 DD.5744.XY SIM.C E7879341 99000

199 2143 40239 A ILHAM SYAM SINJAI 287.2 DD.1275.VN SIM.A E7881782 149000

200 2144 40240 YUSWARDY JLPANGKEP 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883553 99000

201 2145 40241 A ASIDIN JL.M RAYA 287.2 DD.1690.YZ STNK E7883247 149000

202 2146 40242 HAPPY U PANDANG 288.1 DD.1558.RM STNK E7883889 149000

203 2147 40243 RUDY JL.GB KARAENG 285.1 DD.2497.VI STNK E7883573 99000

204 2148 40244 BURHANUDDIN POLMAN 289.6 DC.8753.CU STNK E7881777 149000

205 2149 40245 MUH RAHMAT PANGKEP 281.1 DD.5415.RS STNK E7881778 149000

206 2150 40246 ALEX JL.PASAR IKAN 288.2 DD.6735.RR STNK E7883841 99000

207 2151 40247 RAIHAN JL.KANDEA 281.1 DD.4276.UZ STNK E7883842 99000

208 2152 40248 BAGIRISIUS MAMASA 288.3 DD.8449.OC STNK E7881780 149000

209 2153 40249 BAHTIAR BTN M UPA 288.2 DD.6047.VP STNK E7882262 99000

210 2154 40250 RISAL JL. A TONRO 288.1 DD.1335.AL STNK E7883890 149000

211 2155 40251 SERLI GOWA 288.1 DD.6381.WK SIM.C E7884003 99000

212 2156 40252 MUH ALIQ KONAWE 289.6 DD. ---------- SIM.BIIU E7884225 199000

213 2157 40253 SAHRUL GOWA 287.1 DD.9777.QB SIM.BIU E7884029 149000

214 2158 40254 NURSYAM GOWA 287.1 DD.8441.RN SIM.BIU E7870368 149000

215 2159 40255 IRWAN GOWA 288.2 DD.9344.BA SIM.BIIU E7870367 174000

216 2160 40256 YALIN HARIS MAMUJU 288.1 DD.1153.MI SIM.BI E7884382 149000

217 2161 40257 MUH ZULFIKAR JL.SATANDO 287.1 DD.1094.TP SIM.A E7883576 174000

218 2162 40258 HAJRAH DG NGAGA JL.K 40.000 288.1 DD.6581.NU SIM.C E7884350 99000



219 2163 40259 HAFID YUSUF U PANDANG 281.1 DD.5655.DP STNK. E7884112 49000

220 2164 40260 MUIS GOWA 288.1 DD.1910.VI STNK E7884368 149000

221 2165 40261 ILHAM U PANDANG 280.1 DD.4639.TM STNK E7884356 99000

222 2166 40262 SRY IKAYANTI GOWA 281.1 DD. 546.IE STNK E7884342 49000

223 2167 40263 SARCE SAKTI JL.A DG NGOYO 288.2 DD.6874.MN STNK E7882982 99000

224 2168 40264 ZULHAFZI J PONTO 281.1 DD.1410.GJ STNK E7884339 49000

225 2169 40265 SUDIRMAN JL.ADIYAKSA 288.1 DD.1282.BC STNK E7883935 149000

226 2170 40266 DIRNAWATI BTN ASABRI 288.2 DD.5788.UE STNK E7883945 99000

227 2171 40267 A ASWIRAMAN JL.SKARDA 288.2 DD.1403.XF STNK E7884370 149000

228 2172 40268 M IRFAN JL.ABLAM 288.1 DD.6312.KS STNK E7884378 99000

229 2173 40269 M ARDY U PANDANG 281.1 DD.2895.YQ STNK E7884455 99000

230 2174 40270 MIRA SASMITA JL.PONTIKU 288.2 DD.6008.MF STNK E7884090 49000

231 2175 40271 J JAMIL TELLO 287.1 DD.3483.CU STNK E7882240 99000

232 2176 40272 MUH MAULANA JL.M ODDANG 288.1 DD.3106.XU STNK E7883447 99000

233 2177 40273 ABD RAHMAN MAKASSAR 288.2 DD.5952.VA STNK E7883445 99000

234 2178 40274 H ABDULLAH JL.G SALAHUTU 288.1 DD.1520.RL STNK E7884399 149000

235 2179 40275 FASRIANTI ASNUR MAKASSAR 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.A E7884387 149000

236 2180 40276 WIRANTO LUWU 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.A E7884242 149000

237 2181 40277 SYAWAL SAPUTRA JL.JIPANG RAYA 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7884400 99000

238 2182 40278 MUH ANUGRAH LUWU 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7884116 99000

239 2183 40279 SUNANDAR JL.PAROPO 287.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7884117 99000

240 2184 40280 ILHAM JL.BT MENE 288.2 DD.1297.XF STNK E7884380 149000

241 2185 40281 H ABD RAUF JL.TIDUNG 288.1 DD.1826.RA STNK E7884398 149000

242 2186 40282 HAIDIR BTN SARANA INDAH 288.2 DD.2627.KV STNK E7884115 99000

243 2187 40283 SUSANTI Y U PANDANG 276.1 DD.1702.YE STNK. E7883139 49000

244 2188 40284 RYAN AZIS JL.B BANTAENG 287.1 DD.6324.VF STNK. E7884111 49000

245 2189 40285 RINALDI JL.T UMAR 285.1 DD.1233.VP STNK E7884244 149000

246 2190 40286 JESICA O JL.P ASRI 291.2 DD.5274.XC STNK E7884119 99000

247 2191 40287 ALBERBANGARAN MAMASA 292.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7879298 99000

248 2192 40288 HAMZAH PRATAMA GOWA 287.2 DD.3053.XC SIM.C E7884330 49000

249 2193 40289 NUR IKRAM TAKWA GOWA 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.A E7884379 149000

250 2194 40290 ARYANTI TUNRI MAKASSAR 288.1 DD. 708.RN SIM.A E7883897 149000



251 2195 40291 RIZKA MULHIKAM JL.T LATE 288.1 DD. 420. IQ SIM.A E7884341 149000

252 2196 40292 JEFRIYADI JL.ARIF RATE 288.1 DD.4723.RL SIM.C E7882263 99000

253 2197 40293 BAHTIAR MAMASA 288.1 DC  .209.DY SIM.A E7883687 174000

254 2198 40294 GUNAWAN JL.LUWU TIMUR 288.2 DD.1491.GH STNK E7884381 149000

255 2199 40295 SYAHRUDDIN ANTANG RAYA 288.2 DD.1200.SC STNK E7884376 49000

256 2200 40296 INDRA. GOWA 281.1 DW.6794.FI STNK E7884338 149000

257 2201 40297 INDAR J PONTO 288.2 DP.8791.CJ STNK E7884397 174000

258 2202 40298 M FAHRUL U PANDANG 288.1 DD.4954.XK STNK E7883595 149000

259 2203 40299 IBRAHIM JL.C WASIH 288.2 DD.6050.SV STNK E7884151 99000

260 2204 40300 EDY HARTACO 288.1 DD.1645.ML STNK E7884385 149000

261 2205 40301 FATIMAH GOWA 288.2 DD.6863.KR STNK E7884366 99000

262 2206 40302 IRMAN GOWA 288.2 DD.1921.IR STNK E7884384 149000

263 2207 40303 M ANNAS MAROS 288.2 DD.1148.QM STNK E7884389 149000

264 2208 40304 PRAHARSIN BTN NUSA INDAH 287.1 DD.2187.QU STNK E7884118 99000

265 2209 40305 IRA KUSUMA BTP BLOK A 288.2 DD.1681.SD STNK E7884243 149000

266 2210 40306 PUTRI JL.MACCINI RAYA 281.1 DD.3941.VK STNK E7884238 149000

267 2211 40307 FAISAL JL.M LOE 281.1 DD.8985.IP STNK E7882401 174000

268 2212 40308 IDRIS JL.SUKARIA 281.1 DD.6806.VG STNK E7884031 149000

269 2213 40309 MUH ZADAM 0 291.2 DD.6170.RF STNK E7883138 149000

270 2214 40310 SYAMSUL BAHAR BTP BLOK A 288.1 DD.2381.IZ SIM.C E7884032 99000

271 2215 40311 AMIRUDDIN U PANDANG 288.1 DD.3452.LL SIM.C E7884262 99000

272 2216 40312 SYAMSIR J PONTO 289.6 DD. ---------- SIM.A E7879297 149000

273 2217 40313 NINGSIH RIDWAN JL.KANDEA 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.A E7884388 49000

274 2218 40314 A REKY DATU JL.BERINGIN 288.1 DD.1416. R SIM.A E7883898 149000

275 2219 40315 SUSMITO HARUNA U PANDANG 285.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7884040 99000

276 2220 40316 HUSEIN MAROS 288.2 DD.2622.RW STNK E7884316 99000

277 2221 40317 SRY RESKY JL.BORONG 288.2 DD.1912.SF STNK E7884367 149000

278 2222 40318 LASAMU P MAKASSAR 289.6 DD.8924.KY STNK E7879102 174000

279 2223 40319 RIFQI JL.NIPA NIPA 291.1 DD.2778.YQ STNK E7882882 99000

280 2224 40320 RYAN AZIS JL.NIPA NIPA 288.2 DD.3094.VA STNK E7883289 49000

281 2225 40321 RAHIM JL.A TONRO 281.1 DD.6768.NR STNK E7883287 149000

282 2226 40322 FALDI JL.BORONG 281.1 DD.4373.KD STNK E7883290 99000



283 2227 40323 NASRULLAH GOWA 288.1 DD.1032.LN STNK E7884377 149000

284 2228 40324 IMAN DHANIPE JL.AROPALA 288.1 DD.1853.RZ STNK E7883896 149000

285 2229 40325 RAHUL KADIR JL.DG PASAWI 285.1 DD.5363.VQ STNK E7883575 99000

286 2230 40326 MUH REZA JL.HERTASNING 288.2 DD.3883.FM STNK E7884357 99000

287 2231 40327 A RIRIN SUDIANG 288.2 DD.1295.XO STNK E7884386 149000

288 2232 40328 DAHRUL GOWA 281.1 DD.5633.LI STNK E7882265 149000

289 2233 40329 M ASWAN JL.A GAPPA 288.1 DD.5147.RA STNK E7884456 49000

290 2234 40330 EREN GOWA 288.2 DD.6963.BW STNK E7884443 99000

291 2235 40331 ABD WAHAB ENREKANG 288.1 DD.3086.KW SIM.C E7884327 99000

292 2236 40332 A M SYARIF KOMP KODAM 288.1 DD.1225.SY SIM.,A E7884390 49000

293 2237 40333 TENDY ANKA JL.A PP RNAI 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.A E7884347 149000

294 2238 40334 ADY U PANDANG 288.2 DD.2855.LU STNK E7884317 99000

295 2239 40335 SUTIAWAN MAK0 288.2 DD.1024.AJ STNK E7884383 149000

296 2240 40336 SYADLY JL.M RUKI 288.2 DD.6093.RV STNK E7884451 99000

297 2241 40337 SUKIRMAN J PONTO 288.2 DD.4644.GO STNK E7884448 99000

298 2242 40338 AMRUL TAKALAR 281.1 DD.2870.EN STNK E7879104 99000

299 2243 40339 YUDHA JL.M RUKI 281.1 DD.6862.KZ STNK E7879101 149000

300 2244 40340 ASHAR JL.H IR JUANDA 288.2 DD.5000.QM STNK E7884449 49000

301 2245 40341 WAHYU ADEPUTRA JL ASPOL TALLO 288,1 DC.2289.AJ SIM.C. E7882823 49000

302 2246 40342 MUH REZA SUKARIA 288,2 DD.3497.XQ STNK. E7883234 49000

303 2247 40343 FITRIYANTI MAKASSAR 289 DD.547.UN SIM.A. E7873824 49000

304 2248 40344 EKA ADITYA MAKASSAR 282 DD.888.CU SIM.A. E7882527 49000

305 2249 40345 A RESKI AMELIA JL DG SIRUA 288,1 DD.2855.SN SIM.C. E7883386 49000

306 2250 40346 DARMANSYAH JL CENDRAWASIH 288,2 DD.3910.KF STNK. E7881663 49000

307 2251 40347 ISRA MAKASSAR 288,1 DD.12.QJ SIM.A. E7883612 49000

308 2252 40348 DH RIZAL GOWA 288,2 DD.2372.MC STNK. E7879139 49000

309 2253 40349 HARMIN JL TANJUNG 289 DD.------------ STNK. E7882126 49000

310 2254 40350 SYAHRIR GOWA 291 DD.2231.BM SIM.C. E7879446 49000

311 2255 40351 MUADZI JL MANURUKI 287 DC.2485.AI STNK. E7883847 49000

312 2256 40352 RESKA JL BANTA-BANTAENG 287 DD.5946.V STNK. E7883040 49000

313 2257 40353 NURJANNAH MAKASSAR 291 DD.------------ STNK. E7881070 49000

314 2258 40354 MUH AKHDAT JL LOMPO BATTANG 288,2 DD.3233.XF STNK. E7881665 49000



315 2259 40355 IKRAM JL PAMPANG 288,2 DD.4477.IL STNK. E7884326 49000

316 2260 40356 ANWAR JL BTP 291 DD.6005.SO SIM.C. E7882380 49000

317 2261 40357 MAULANA RAMLI JL LIMBUNG 287 DD.4830.YO STNK. E7883137 49000

318 2262 40358 SALMIAH PANGKEP 289 DD.1887.MU STNK. E7883771 49000

319 2263 40359 TIKA JL TAMANGAPA 291 DD.4432.KA STNK. E7883274 49000

320 2264 40360 M ARFAH DAYA 288,1 DD.3237.UU SIM.C. E7884329 49000

321 2265 40361 ARMAN JL ARIF RAHMAN 288,2 DD.8623.RM STNK. E7879299 49000

322 2266 40362 MUHAMMAD JUARIB MAKASSA 287 DD.1479.HO SIM.A. E7883579 49000

323 2267 40363 ANDI NUR WAHID MAPPALA 287 DD.14125.OL STNK. E7883415 49000

324 2268 40364 ADIN MAKASSAR 288,2 DD.4942.QN STNK. E7884122 49000

325 2269 40365 MUH NASRAN BTP 288,2 DD.6460.MP STNK. E7883876 49000

326 2270 40366 ANDIMA BAYU JL PANMAL 288,2 DD.6845.SN STNK. E7879103 49000

327 2271 40367 NURWAHIDA GALESONG 288,2 DD.2077.PA STNK. E7879105 49000

328 2272 40368 JUFRI GOWA 287 DD.5304.LG SIM.C. E7883877 49000

329 2273 40369 BIMBANG JL DG TATA 288,2 DD.3384.XM STNK. E7883442 49000

330 2274 40370 ANANDA JL LUWU 291 DD.2016.QC STNK. E7884114 49000

331 2275 40371 NUSRAN KAPASA 288,2 DD.2840.K STNK. E7884113 49000

332 2276 40372 MUTIA BTP 288,2 DD.1506.MU STNK. E7884369 49000

333 2277 40373 MUH ZAKI JL TODOPULI 291 DD.------------ STNK. E7882639 49000

334 2278 40374 JAKA SUHERMAN SDESA TOMASUMPU 288,2 DN.3870.RJ STNK. E7883243 49000

335 2279 40375 SUPRIADI MAKASSAR 288,2 DP.3369.IO STNK. E7883704 49000

336 2280 40376 ZAKY BTN ASAL MULA 288,2 DP.3440,XK STNK. E7884453 49000

337 2281 40377 RIYANI BAROMBONG 288,2 DD.5747.VR STNK E7882985 99000

338 2282 40378 WIDYANINGRUM JL SENGKANG 291 DP.2295.CR STNK E7884152 99000

339 2283 40379 KALEB FAISAL 287 DC.3646.RW STNK E7883136 99000

340 2284 40380 YAYAT JL SUHATI 288,2 DD.3834.IR STNK E7884452 149000

341 2285 40381 MUH FARHAN HTI 291 N.4656.AAG RAN E7884442 249000

342 2286 40382 AGUS JL ST ABDULLAH 288,2 DD.1591.OG RAN E7879300 249000

343 2287 40383 FAUSAN MAKASSAR 288,2 DD.2377.XH STNK. E7884517 49000

344 2288 40384 FADIL PANCIRO 288,2 DD.8892.XK STNK. E7883294 49000

345 2289 40385 RAHMI JL BORI 291 DD.2434.YL STNK. E7880245 49000

346 2290 40386 BELA BORONG 291 DD.5276.MN STNK. E7880244 49000



347 2291 40387 MUH SAID BTN RANGGONG 291 DD.2222.LN STNK. E7882656 49000

348 2292 40388 HENDRA JL TODOPULI 291 DC.5924.AW STNK. E7882071 49000

349 2293 40389 NURJANNAH GOTANG 291 DD.5507.XS STNK. E7882644 49000

350 2294 40390 ARDIANSYAH PALANGGA 291 DD.------------ STNK. E7884047 49000

351 2295 40391 IRMA JL S SADDANG 291 DD.2797.SP STNK. E7883802 49000

352 2296 40392 DANDI ASHARI PERM BOSOWA 291 DD.------------ STNK. E7884046 49000

353 2297 40393 SUPRIADI TAMARUNANG 287 DD.8932.AM STNK. E7884052 49000

354 2298 40394 M TAHIR SYEH YUSUF 288,2 DD.4142.UZ STNK. E7883804 49000

355 2299 40395 MUH AKBAR JENEPONTO 280 DD.------------ SIM.C. E7883025 49000

356 2300 40396 RAHMIN JENEPONTO 291 DD.4217.GT STNK. E7884208 49000

357 2301 40397 DARLING MAKASSAR 291 DT.5877.LB SIM.C. E7882218 49000

358 2302 40398 AGUS PANGKEP 288,2 DD.2040.S STNK. E7883476 49000

359 2303 40399 SATRIA MAKASSAR 291 DD.5056.OA STNK. E7884206 49000

360 2304 40400 RIYAN AFENDI MAKASSAR 289 DD.2678.IG STNK E7884409 249000

361 2305 40401 KARIM MAKASSAR 288,1 DD.4834, RAN E78834766 249000

362 2306 40402 IRFANDI JL S LIMBOTO 281 DD.6928,OY RAN E7884323 249000

363 2307 40403 MUH AGMAL SAMATA 291 DD.2760.YP RAN E7883803 199000

364 2308 40404 RIAN KNTOR GUBERNURAN 281, 285 DD.------------ RAN E788260 349000

365 2309 40405 FATUR JL FAISAL 285,1 DD.3390.KJ RAN E7884321 299000

366 2310 40406 SINGGIH JL BALAI KOTA 288,1,2 DP.6284.PE RAN E7884475 99000

367 2311 40407 M ZATIKL JL MANURUKI 281 DD.3586.FR RAN E7884324 299000

368 2312 40408 M RAUL FARID JL ST ALAUDDIN 297 DD.3381.RD RAN E7884322 149000

369 2313 40409 YAKOBUS JL T BUNGA 281 DD.5662.UG RAN E7884473 299000

370 2314 40410 HERGUNAWAN JL SUNU 285,1 DD.3183.M RAN E7884472 249000

371 2315 40411 RAPSEL JL CENDRAWASIH 288,1,2 DD.2982.ME RAN E7884474 299000

372 2316 40412 ALI SADIKIN BTN CV DEWI 281, 288,1 DD.2702.HQ RAN E7874020 299000

373 2317 40413 SUPARDI BTP 288,1,2 DD.5141.XV RAN E7883299 249000

374 2318 40414 RIVAL JL ANTANG 291, 288,1 DD.3122.GU RAN E7883808 249000

375 2319 40415 ADIN MANDAI 288,1,2 DD.1967.QE RAN E7883462 249000

376 2320 40416 HENDRIK JL KAKATUA 288,2 DD.4453.S RAN E7884458 299000

377 2321 40417 AAN JL S LIMBOTO 281, 288,1 DD.5149.AP RAN E7884555 299000

378 2322 40418 JIHAN POROS MALINO 281, 288,1 DD.2617.OG RAN E7882264 99000



379 2323 40419 ST NURYASI JL KANDEA 288,1,2 DD.------------ RAN E7879296 249000

380 2324 40420 IGNAS JL DIRGANTARA 288,1,2 DD.5451.XY RAN E7884328 299000

381 2325 40421 AGUS ASPOL TELLO 280, 288,2 DD.3979.FH RAN E7884441 249000

382 2326 40422 M SHADA JL CENDRAWASIH 281 DD.6572.OB RAN E7884320 299000

383 2327 40423 M REZA JL TANJUNG 288,1,2 DD.2816.QY RAN E7884460 299000

384 2328 40424 FAJAR JL BETEBETE 288,1,2 DD.6586.MY RAN E7884459 299000

385 2329 40425 HAERUL JL A TONRO 281 DD.4479.UO RAN E7884471 299000

386 2330 40426 YUDAH JL ABD DG SIRUA 281 DD.2863.XY RAN E7880742 349000

387 2331 40427 AZNAN MAKASSAR 288, 285 DD.6079.XL RAN E7883529 249000

388 2332 40428 ANDY AGUNG JL NUSA HARPAN 280, 288 DD.3192.SP RAN E7883248 299000

389 2333 40429 MAULANA MAKASSAR 288,1,2 DD.5684.IY RAN E7883630 249000

390 2334 40430 MIMING JL NURI 281, 288 DD.6173.MS RAN E7884216 299000

391 2335 40431 RESKY SAPUTRA BARAWAJA 297 DD.3494.MO RAN E7884217 349000

392 2336 40432 SUTRISNO JL S CEREKANG 281, 297 DD.6679.M RAN E7883990 299000

393 2337 40433 RIDWAN KAMBOJA 297, 281 DD.5215.KT RAN E7883934 349000

394 2338 40434 MILLY JL MANUNGGAL 297 DD.5262.SM RAN E7884089 349000

395 2339 40435 MALIK MAKASSAR 285,1 DD.6383.AW RAN E7884189 249000

396 2340 40436 AKRAM MAKASSAR 291,1 DD.2283.XY RAN E7884192 199000

397 2341 40437 WAHYU ADEPUTRA GOWA 281 DD.6626.NN RAN E7884803 299000

398 2342 40438 SIRILUS JL ALAUDDIN 285,1 DD.5339.HA RAN E7884325 299000

399 2343 40439 FADIR GOWA 285,1 DD.6144.NW RAN E7884804 299000

400 2344 40440 FHAMIR RUSMA SUDIANG 288,1,2 DD.3333.XX RAN E7884801 299000

401 2345 40441 RAMADHANI JL M UPA 281 DD.7373.XY RAN E7884805 299000

402 2346 40442 YAYAT JL TANJUNG 288,1,2 DD.5320.KK RAN E7884802 299000

403 2347 40443 DANDI JL DG TATA 1 288,1,2 DD.4237.SJ RAN E7884851 299000

404 2348 40444 HAERUL JL HARTACO 281 DD.2928.VF RAN E7884852 299000

405 2349 40445 NASRUL JL ST ALAUDDIN 288,1,2 DD.2242.II RAN E7884853 299000

406 2350 40446 RISWAN JL SABUTUNG 288,1,2 DD.3703.RS RAN E7884854 299000

407 2351 40447 ARIFIN JL SUKARIA 288,1,2 DD.4489.YM RAN E7884855 299000

408 2352 40448 FATIR MUHAMMAD BARUKANG 288,1,2 DD.4916.QS RAN E7884866 149000

409 2353 40449 M ALI AKBAR JL DG NGADE 288,1,2 DD.4394.XN RAN E7884867 299000

410 2354 40450 FITRA JL BARUKANG 288,1,2 DD.3462.AP RAN E7884873 299000



411 2355 40451 MUSTAKIM GOWA 288,1,2, 285 DD.2569.YH RAN E7884875 299000

412 2356 40452 RAZAK JL ABD DG SIRUA 288,1,2 DD.5470.QJ RAN E7884874 249000

413 2357 40453 SALALUDDIN SABUTUNG 288,1,2 DD.5303.KJ RAN E7884868 249000

414 2358 40454 MUH IHSAN JL AMANAGAPPA 288,2 DD.2552.XY RAN E7884869 249000

415 2359 40455 REZA PARANGTAMBUNG 281 DD.5849.IB RAN E7884870 99000

416 2360 40456 M YAZID GOWA 281 DD.6191.NA RAN E7884871 249000

417 2361 40457 HANAPIA JL.G KAPAL 288.2 DP.3827.IL STNK E7884444 49000

418 2362 40458 ASRULLAH U PANDANG 281.1 DD.3781.PV STNK E7884454 99000

419 2363 40459 WAWAN SETIAWAN JL.P KEMEDEKAAN 281.1 EA.6214.NA STNK E7884123 99000

420 2364 40460 HASBY M GOWA 281.1 DD.5735.YL STNK E7884340 99000

421 2365 40461 TAKBIR MAKASSAR 288.2 DD.6812.DV STNK E7882683 99000

422 2366 40462 ASMAL JL.LANDAK BARU 281.1 DD.2525.EP STNK E7883551 99000

423 2367 40463 RAHMAT HIDAYAT GALSEL 287.1 DD.3194.UQ STNK E7883032 49000

424 2368 40464 RINI JL.C WASIH 288.1 DD.5765.OR STNK E7884319 99000

425 2369 40465 RUSDI SYAM JL.TINUMBU 288.1 DD.4047.KM SIM.C E7884318 99000

426 2370 40466 IKKE KRISTINA GOWA 288.1 DD.2280.LL SIM.C E7884261 99000

427 2371 40467 NETI AWALIA PALOPO 291.2 DD.4006.HM SIM.C E7884124 99000

428 2372 40468 JAMALUDDIN TAKALAR 288.1 DD.1326.AE SIM.A E7884457 149000

429 2373 40469 SYAMSU PANAMPU 288.1 DD.4904.LK ST.C E7884447 149000

430 2374 40470 WIDYA NIRMALA MAROS 281.1 DD.5679.QZ STNK E7884125 99000

431 2375 40471 AHMAD SAWOY IQBAL BTN KUMALA SARI 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883469 99000

432 2376 40472 NURUL ARDITA PINRANG 291.2 DP.2531.SG SIM.C E7883798 99000

433 2377 40473 JAIZEN PAGAF TORAJA 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883470 99000

434 2378 40474 UMAR MAROS 288.1 DD.6224.VJ SIM.C E7882216 99000

435 2379 40475 GREGORIUS RAYFALDI JL.KAKATUA 280.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883477 99000

436 2380 40476 SOFYAN B KUMBA 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7877281 99000

437 2381 40477 RIFFAT F PALOPO 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.A E7883997 149000

438 2382 40478 MUH FAKHRI S JAYAPURA 288.1 DD.4418.PB SIM.C E7883638 99000

439 2383 40479 JESICALAURESTYA MAMASA 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7882884 99000

440 2384 40480 SUGIAN NOOR U PANDANG 288.1 DD.3166.GY SIM.C E7883634 99000

441 2385 40481 IBNU AL AMIN GOWA 288.1 DD.2262.LK SIM.C E7883631 99000

442 2386 40482 FADLI USMAN PANGKEP 288.1 DD.6977.CD SIM.C E7883637 99000



443 2387 40483 MUH DARWIS GOWA 288.1 DD.4370.LR SIM.C E7883635 49000

444 2388 40484 AMRAN SURO SUDIANG 288.1 DD.5066.MO SIM.C E7883633 99000

445 2389 40485 RIZAL AHMAD MAROS 285.1 DD.3180.TU STNK E7884201 99000

446 2390 40486 WIWIN MAROS 288.2 DD.5978.ML STNK E7883639 99000

447 2391 40487 RISAL GOWA 281.1 DD.5757.TZ STNK E7883888 99000

448 2392 40488 MUH NANANG MAROS 288.2 DD.3379.DF STNK E7883626 99000

449 2393 40489 NADIRA MAKASSAR 287.1 DD.5754.YT STNK E7884191 49000

450 2394 40490 KAHERUL  A BARRU 291.1 DP.5018.BO STNK E7884190 99000

451 2395 40491 FIKRI PAJAIANG 288.2 DD.3124.CU STNK E7883464 99000

452 2396 40492 ZULFIKAR BTN HARTACO 287.1 DD.5214.VI STNK E7882895 99000

453 2397 40493 TAMSIL H ENREKANG 287.2 DD. 664. IP STNK E7884147 149000

454 2398 40494 SAFRI PANGKEP 288.2 DD.6259.EI STNK E7884209 99000

455 2399 40495 ARMIN JL.S YUSUF 291.1 DD.6424.UJ STNK E7882645 99000

456 2400 40496 FAUSAN MAKASSAR 291.2 DD.5019.KS STNK E7883467 99000

457 2401 40497 DIAN F JL.KH  WAHID DAHLAN 287.1 DD.6121.UU STNK E7882154 149000

458 2402 40498 TASRI MAKASSAR 288.2 DD.6236.MT STNK E7882155 99000

459 2403 40499 HASWIN JAMUDDIN VILLA MUTIARA 288.2 DD.6770.XN STNK E7882765 149000

460 2404 40500 YAN SIBANG SUDIANG 281.1 DD.2458.AL STNK E7883681 99000

461 2405 40501 RISAL B BARUGA 288.2 DD.2747.ST STNK E7883297 49000

462 2406 40502 FAISAL U PANDANG 291.1 DD.4219.VN STNK E7881903 99000

463 2407 40503 KIKY KARUWISI 281.1 DD.4769.OT STNK E7883288 149000

464 2408 40504 A MUH RESA KOMP UNHAS 281.1 DD.5437.QE STNK E7883433 174000

465 2409 40505 IMRAN WAJO 287.1 DW.2751.MH STNK E7883293 49000

466 2410 40506 MUH FATURAHMAN JL.DG SIRUA 291.1 DD.5129.LN STNK E7880705 149000

467 2411 40507 MUH FAHMI U PANDANG 291.1 DP.4323.TC STNK E7883796 99000

468 2412 40508 ANDI AKRAM BTN M UPA 281.1 DD.2889.QK STNK E7884051 149000

469 2413 40509 HENDRAWAN T ENREKANG 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7884195 99000

470 2414 40510 AYU DARNI BAU BAU 291.1 DP.2794.IG SIM.C E7884336 99000

471 2415 40511 KHADARUSMAN MAKASSAR 280.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7882761 99000

472 2416 40512 WAHYUDI SOPPENG 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7884211 149000

473 2417 40513 ANDRI S MAROS 288.1 DD.4256.DE SIM.C E7883478 99000

474 2418 40514 MUH RESKY BONE 291.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7884337 99000



475 2419 40515 JUMARDI GOWA 288.1 DD.6528.IK SIM.C E7882763 99000

476 2420 40516 MUH IKHSAN MAKASSAR 288.1 DD.4183.MY SIM.C E7882764 99000

477 2421 40517 MUSDALIFAH MAROS 280.1 DD.2109.DM SIM.C E7884207 99000

478 2422 40518 SYAMSUL A J PONTO 288.2 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883479 99000

479 2423 40519 A HAERANI GOWA 287.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883685 99000

480 2424 40520 RUSLI TAKALAR 287.1 DD.3919.RG STNK E7882165 49000

481 2425 40521 IRVAN TELLO 288.2 DP.2693.CS STNK E7883480 99000

482 2426 40522 HARJUN MAROS 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883474 99000

483 2427 40523 ISMAIL RASYID MAROS 287.1 DD.1769.TZ SIM.A E7882152 149000

484 2428 40524 SYAHRUL JL.D TANJUNG BUNGA 288.1 DD.6931.VR SIM.C E7883965 99000

485 2429 40525 ISMAIL JUMA JL.SALADONG 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7884205 99000

486 2430 40526 ZULKARNAIN JL.MUH TAHIR 287.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7882893 149000

487 2431 40527 WAHYUNI SOPPENG 287.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7884194 99000

488 2432 40528 SURYA DIFKY U PANDANG 291.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7884196 99000

489 2433 40529 UMI KALSUM GOWA 291 DD.5536.RO STNK E7883996 99000

490 2434 40530 MALANG U PANDANG 288.1 DD.4244.SN STNK E7884187 99000

491 2435 40531 A HARIS JL.KELAPA III 281.1 DD.2631.SF STNK E7883682 99000

492 2436 40532 NASRULLAH MAKASSAR 287.1 DW.2462.ME STNK E7884188 99000

493 2437 40533 A HASIR ASINDO 291.1 DD.2852.PY STNK E7882885 99000

494 2438 40534 FITRA RAMAHDAN SOPPENG 288.2 DD.3905.OA STNK E7884186 99000

495 2439 40535 ZULFIKAR ENREKANG 288.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883640 99000

496 2440 40536 HENDRIYAN TAMAR U PANDANG 287.1 DD.1964.TR STNK E7882153 149000

497 2441 40537 SUPRIYADI J PONTO 281.1 DD.2019.LN STNK E7882888 99000

498 2442 40538 ANCA MAKASSAR 291.1 DD.5389.BI STNK E7883799 49000

499 2443 40539 AGNES LIONG JL.S SADDANG 289.6 DD.  18  .IU STNK E7884039 49000

500 2444 40540 BAKRI DG TABA GOWA 280.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7879449 99000

501 2445 40541 MUH AGUNG VILLA MUTIARA 287.2 DD.3291.VJ SIM.C E7883375 99000

502 2446 40542 AGUS RIYANTO PANGKEP 291.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883550 49000

503 2447 40543 SUWANDI JL.R CINI 287.1 DD.1896.AU STNK E7870366 149000

504 2448 40544 NADIYA U PANDANG 281.1 DD.5548.QR STNK E7882939 49000

505 2449 40545 ARDIYANSAH JL.B ATEKA 287.1 DD.3266.VA STNK E7882889 99000

506 2450 40546 MUH SATYA GRAHA BTN MANGGALA 287.1 DD. ---------- SIM.C E7883621 49000



507 2451 40547 SETIAWAN JL.R CINI 288.2 DD.6837.KG STNK E7883546 49000

508 2452 40548 NAWIR TAMIR JL.R CINI 288.1 B .3975  .YS SIM.C E7884333 99000

509 2453 40549 MUH ZAENAL MAKASSAR 288.1 DD.5472.MV SIM.C E7884332 99000

510 2454 40550 MUH IBRAHIM GOWA 287.1 DD. ---------- SIM.A E7883202 174000

511 2455 40551 ANDI ANY JL.ARUNG TEKO 281.1 DD.2320.XT STNK E7884500 49000

512 2456 40552 A NURAZIZAH JL.PENGAYOMAN 287.1 DD.6989.VG STNK E7883937 99000

513 2457 40553 MUH WISRAK JL.KALUMPANG 287.1 DD.5107.VK STNK E7883936 149000

514 2458 40554 LIWANG PANAIKANG 281 DD.1370.GI STNK E7884150 199000

515 2459 40555 MUSTAKIM MAKASSAR 281 DD.2999.XX RAN E7885062 299000

516 2460 40556 SYAMSUDDIN JL DG TATA 285 DD.6570.JO RAN E7885061 249000

517 2461 40557 WAWANG JL RAJAWALI 291 DD.3217.RO BLOKIR STNK E7785580 149000

518 2462 40558 ANDI PARENRENGI JL S PAREMAN 291 DD.2325.UN BLOKIR STNK E7785579 149000

519 2463 40559 FARIDAH JL BUNGAEJAYA 291 DD.4245.KR BLOKIR STNK E7785578 149000

520 2464 40560 HJ HASNAH JL BARUKANG 291 DD.4895.KV BLOKIR STNK E7785577 149000

521 2465 40561 HAMRIANI GOWA 291 DD.5632.YH BLOKIR STNK E7785576 149000

522 2466 40562 MUH IKHSAN NUR KAB TAKALAR 291,2 DD.3492.PW BLOKIR STNK E7785575 149000

523 2467 40563 ROSTANG B  JL VETRAN 291,2 DD.6139.NH BLOKIR STNK E7785574 149000

524 2468 40564 ABD JALIL TOMPO SAPPA 291,1 DD.4983.SM BLOKIR STNK E7785573 149000

525 2469 40565 SYAHBUDDIM KAB BONE 291,2 DW.6337.FS BLOKIR STNK E7785572 149000

526 2470 40566 ROSMIATI KAB MAROS 291,1 DD.3138.DC BLOKIR STNK E7785571 149000

527 2471 40567 HERTJE SEILATUW JL BANGAU 291,2 DD.5720.MO BLOKIR STNK E7785590 149000

528 2472 40568 RAHMAN JL SAMBUEJA 291,2 DD.4342.TS BLOKIR STNK E7785589 149000

529 2473 40569 DAVID A TINUNGKI JL MAIRO 291,2 DD.4246.SK BLOKIR STNK E7785588 149000

530 2474 40570 ISDRAYANTO JL MAWAS RAYA 291,1 DD.4495.QJ BLOKIR STNK E7785587 149000

531 2475 40571 PHOA TIAN HUI JL YOS SUDARSO 291,2 DD.3318.XS BLOKIR STNK E7785586 149000

532 2476 40572 BUSTAM JL INSOEKSI KANAL 291,1 DD.3150.RW BLOKIR STNK E7785585 149000

533 2477 40573 MUHAMMAD GUFRON JL M YAMIN 291,1 DD.6062.VQ BLOKIR STNK E7785584 149000

534 2478 40574 SYAHRIL JL SEMBILAN 291,1 DD.6927.VG BLOKIR STNK E7785583 149000

535 2479 40575 HAMKA ABDUL JL VETRAN SELATAN 291,2 DD.2315.XA BLOKIR STNK E7785582 149000

536 2480 40576 H MUHAJIR JL BARUKANG 291,1 DD.3435.RW BLOKIR STNK E7785581 149000

537 2481 40577 ARFAN JL TELUK BAYUR 291 DD.6067.XM BLOKIR STNK E7785600 149000

538 2482 40578 AMINAH JL BARUKANG 291,2 DD.5996.QI BLOKIR STNK E7785599 149000



539 2483 40579 GUNAWAN SEPTIAN JL KAPUAS 291,2 DD.4872.SH BLOKIR STNK E7785598 149000

540 2484 40580 NOBER CLOVE RESIDENCE 291,2 DD.6926.XW BLOKIR STNK E7785597 149000

541 2485 40581 MAEMUNAH DG NAI JL VETRAN SELATAN 292 DD.6905.VJ BLOKIR STNK E7785596 149000

542 2486 40582 SYAMSURIADI KOMP BTN MAKKIO BAJI 291,2 DD.4017.QR BLOKIR STNK E7785595 149000

543 2487 40583 JULIANA JL U SUMAHARJO 291,2 DD.6173.XE BLOKIR STNK E7785594 149000

544 2488 40584 ASRIANI KAB TAKALAR 291,1 DD.3183.CU BLOKIR STNK E7785593 149000

545 2489 40585 JUMRIAH JL MANDAI 291,2 DD.6645.MP BLOKIR STNK E7785592 149000

546 2490 40586 MURNI JL ANUANG 291,1 DD.4856.KO BLOKIR STNK E7785591 149000

547 2491 40587 DASLIN TEUKU UMAR 281 DD.6557.V STNK E7881435 149000

548 2492 40588 SUKMA JL SABUTUNG 291 DD.6860.RI STNK E7882921 49000

549 2493 40589 ADRIAN L BUTTA CADDI 291 DD.5710.VA SIM.C E7883374 99000

550 2494 40590 M HAMSAR JL A MAPPALEWAI 280 DD.6346.IS SIM.C E7879137 149000

551 2495 40591 M RESKY JL RAPOKALLING 291 DD.6577.R STNK E7882923 99000

552 2496 40592 TIA PANNAMPU 281 DD.3475.KS STNK E7883376 49000

553 2497 40593 ALIEF RIALDHY SOPPENG 288,1 DD.4593, SIM.C E7883623 49000

554 2498 40594 KAHAR VETRAN 288,2 DD.5532.RN STNK E7883622 49000

555 2499 40595 HAERUDDIN MAKASSAR 288,2 DD.4090.V STNK E7883881 49000

556 2500 40596 SOFA DAYA 288,1 DP.3044.KN STNK E7882933 49000

557 2501 40597 ABD RAJAB KAB GOWA 288,1 DD.4210 SIM.C E7881381 49000

558 2502 40598 ABDULLAH MAKASSAR 285 DT.1241.HD STNK E7883527 199000

559 2503 40599 DIANPRATIWI MAKASSAR 288,2 DD.266.DP STNK E7884822 149000

560 2504 40600 MUH RAMLI MAKASSAR 307 DD.8908.KH STNK E7884831 149000

561 2505 40601 TAUFIK HIDAYAT JL BAJI NYAWA 287 DD.4611.KM STNK E7883940 99000

562 2506 40602 MURNIATI MAKASSAR 291 DD.6354.VB BLOKIR STNK E7785528 149000

563 2507 40603 TRI SISWANTO MAKASSAR 289 DP.1481.AR STNK E7883410 149000

564 2508 40604 MUHAMMAD APRIL JL S SADDANG 289 DD.1786.IM SIM.A E7884012 149000

565 2509 40605 MUSHAFAT TAWAKKAL JL G BAWAKARAENG 291,1 DD.5474.QH BLOKIR STNK E7785620 149000

566 2510 40606 MUH YUSRI JL TINUMBU 291,1 DD.6950.QV BLOKIR STNK E7785619 149000

567 2511 40607 TAJUD JL BAYAM 291,1 DD.6319.MO BLOKIR STNK E7785618 149000

568 2512 40608 SUHASTUTI JL LANDAK BARU 291,1 DD.5748.SR BLOKIR STNK E7785617 149000

569 2513 40609 MUSLIMIN JL MACCINI 291,1,2 DD.5047.IP BLOKIR STNK E7785616 149000

570 2514 40610 DEWI MATIUS KAB TORAJA 291,2 DP.3706.KO BLOKIR STNK E7785615 149000



571 2515 40611 DALLE DG TALLE JL TODOPULI 291,1 DD.6569.IQ BLOKIR STNK E7785614 149000

572 2516 40612 IRFANDI JL BUNGAEJAYA 291,2 DD.3820.Q BLOKIR STNK E7785613 149000

573 2517 40613 RA YUNI WATI JL MANUNGGAL 291,1 DD.5266.RS BLOKIR STNK E7785612 149000

574 2518 40614 NURJANNAH JL ANUANG 291 DD.5344.XB BLOKIR STNK E7785611 149000

575 2519 40615 ABDUL WAHID PALLANGGA GOWA 291,2 DD.6334.BZ BLOKIR STNK E7785610 149000

576 2520 40616 ANDI SYACHRAZAD JL PAMONG 291,2 DD.2348.RJ BLOKIR STNK E7785609 149000

577 2521 40617 EMMIYANTI JL RAYA BARUGA 291,2 DD.2821.KK BLOKIR STNK E7785608 149000

578 2522 40618 MARWAH JL VETRAN UATARA 291,2 DD.4807.RK BLOKIR STNK E7785607 149000

579 2523 40619 HJ ST NURSIAH JL DG MATUTU 291,2 DD.6296.OQ BLOKIR STNK E7785606 149000

580 2524 40620 RISTA EKAWARMAN JL KUBIS 291,2 DD.2182.QQ BLOKIR STNK E7785605 149000

581 2525 40621 ALIMUDDIN LUWU UTARA 291,2 DP.6739.HN BLOKIR STNK E7785604 149000

582 2526 40622 MUH IKHSAN JL SANRANGAN 291,2 DD.2010.KZ BLOKIR STNK E7785603 149000

583 2527 40623 SALATUN DG NABA GOWA 291,2 DD.5028.LG BLOKIR STNK E7785602 149000

584 2528 40624 AGUSTINA JL TOA DAENG 291 DD.6367.XT BLOKIR STNK E7785601 149000

585 2529 40625 MUH KASIM JL.KAPA DS SIWOLONG 285.1 DD.5454.X SIM.C E7883465 99000

NO.
NO. 

BULAN
NO. REG

NAMA TERDAKWA/ 
TERPIDANA

ALAMAT TERDAKWA/ 
TERPIDANA

PASAL YANG 
DILANGGAR

NO. POLISI BRG. BUKTI NO. TILANG DENDA

1 2530 40626 MUHAIMIN REZA JL. SUDIANG RAYA 287(2) DD 2878 XG STNK E 7896189 99000

2 2531 40627 ANDI PANGERANG MALEWA JL. BUDI UTOMO 287(1) DD 1806 KM B1 E 7896609 174000

3 2532 40628 MUSLIHAR JL. MAHONI SELATAN 287(1) DD 2738 QS C E 7896487 99000

4 2533 40629 RISWANDI JL. ABD KADIR 287(2) DD 2120 CO STNK E 7896673 99000

5 2534 40630 HIJRAWATI JL. MANGOTTANG 287(1) DD 5779 NL C E 7896671 99000

6 2535 40631 RAMLAH JL. BERUTEKO 288(2), 281(1) DD 5102 KT STNK E 7896672 149000

7 2536 40632 WINDA EKA SAPUTRI JL. DS. TAMUKU LUTRA 287(2) DP 2951 HC STNK E 7896489 49000

8 2537 40633 SUPARMAN ST JL. BTP KEINDAHAN 287(2), 288(2) DD 110 OW STNK E 7896488 199000

9 2538 40634 ABNER JL. BTP 287(1), 288(2) DD 4574 XC STNK E 7896272 149000
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10 2539 40635 ISRAFIL JL. TAMALAYU 287(1) DD 1614 YF STNK E 7896581 149000

11 2540 40636 SURIANI JL. ST ALAUDDIN 287(1) DD 5043 XP STNK E 7896273 99000

12 2541 40637 MUH IDIL JL. TARAKAN 291(2) DD 2059 QT STNK E 7896441 99000

13 2542 40638 HENDRA LIEM JL. KOMP. PURI MUTIARA 287(3) DD 1144 SU STNK E 7896014 149000

14 2543 40639 ARDI JL. VETERAN UTARA 287(3) DD 8947 RE STNK E 7896015 174000

15 2544 40640 MUHAMMAD YUSUF JL. SYARIF QADRI 287(1) DP 3215 CM C E 7896607 99000

16 2545 40641 RIKA WULANDARI JL. TALASALAPANG 287(1) DN 2184 CD C E 7896608 99000

17 2546 40642 M YUSUF T JL. SUDIANG 287(1) DD 5814 XD STNK E 7896624 49000

18 2547 40643 SARDANIL JL. DUSUN LANNITI 287(1) DD 6119 VJ C E 7896236 99000

19 2548 40644 RAMLI JL. TAKALAR 281(1), 288(1), 287(1) DD 4653 CY STNK E 7896591 149000

20 2549 40645 ARINI SRI VALENTINA JL. MAROS 287(1) DD 5172 TQ STNK E 7896629 99000

21 2550 40646 AHMAD BADRUDDIN JL. BAROMBONG GOWA 287(1) DD 5123 SW C E 7896626 99000

22 2551 40647 IBNU SETIAWAN JL. BONTONOMPO 280(1), 285(2) DD 6659 YJ C E 7896628 49000

23 2552 40648 RUDI JL. MATAJANG 287(1) DD 5712 HB C E 7896332 99000

24 2553 40649 RADITYA PRADIPTA JL. MT HARYONO 287(1) DD 5374 KT C E 7896331 49000

25 2554 40650 ARMITA IMA FRADILA JL. CAKALANG 287(1) DD 4824 RR STNK E 7896186 99000

26 2555 40651 ASLAM JL. KAB BARRU 287(2) DP 8852 BB C/STNK E 7896190 149000

27 2556 40652 MULYADI JL. BTN GRAHA KALEGOWA 287(1) DD 2313 UD STNK E 7896012 99000

28 2557 40653 IKBAL JL. DESA KOMBA-KOMBA 282(3) DD 8958 OD A E 7896158 149000

29 2558 40654 ASWAN JL. BULUKUMBA 281(1) DD 5080 HU STNK E 7896623 99000

30 2559 40655 HASLIM JL. ST ALAUDDIN 287(1) DD 3277 KO STNK E 7896235 99000

31 2560 40656 HARTINO ABD HARIS JL. PETTA PONGGAWAE 287(2) DD 5076 SD STNK E 7896384 99000

32 2561 40657 M RUSDIAMIN JL. NURI 287(2) DD 1581 TN STNK E 7896271 149000

33 2562 40658 BEWEDIKTUS A JL. ADIPURA 287(2) DD 2078 QC STNK E 7896280 99000

34 2563 40659 SUBAIR SUBAL JL. KAB GOWA 287(2) DD 1435 QV STNK E 7896631 149000

35 2564 40660 ARSAN RB DG LEWA JL. ANUANG 287(2) DD 1107 M STNK E 7896187 149000

36 2565 40661 STEVEN TJERIS JL. WAHAB TARRU 287(2) DD 6551 SY STNK E 7896157 99000

37 2566 40662 HARYONO SUPANDI JL. SIDDO 287(1), 288(1) DD 1465 RS A E 7898179 174000

38 2567 40663 USMAN SAMAKY JL. KOMP NUSA HARAPAN 287(1) DD 1369 XN STNK E 7898176 149000

39 2568 40664 NURDIN JL. SARAPPO 287(1) DD 1968 RI A E 7898427 149000

40 2569 40665 ARFAN JL. SANRANGAN 287(1) DD 1938 OQ STNK E 7830206 149000

41 2570 40666 NURLELA JL. MAROS 287(2) DD 4862 TU STNK E 7896633 99000



42 2571 40667 MURTI RAHMAT JL. BORONG 287(1) DD 2497 KA STNK E 7896579 99000

43 2572 40668 SALSA MUTMAINNA JL. SARAPPO 287(2) DD 1704 RH STNK E 7896634 149000

44 2573 40669 GASSING JL. BORONG RAYA 287(1) DD 1809 OA STNK E 7896234 149000

45 2574 40670 SUPARDY JL. BUTTA-BUTTA CADDI 287(1) DD 8312 RS STNK E 7896583 174000

46 2575 40671 SUTRISNO JL. SERUI 287(1), 288(1) DD 4371 KK C E 7896584 149000

47 2576 40672 SAIFUL JL. SULI 287(2) DD 5924 RV STNK E 7896186 99000

48 2577 40673 HARTINI JL. KOMP HARTAKO INDAH 281(1) DD 5083 RP STNK E 7896712 99000

49 2578 40674 INDRI SAFITRI JL. MANIANG 288(1) DP 2034 UE C E 7896713 49000

50 2579 40675 A REZKI FERAWATI JL.SINJAI 287(2) DD 4768 OB STNK E 7896715 99000

51 2580 40676 JUSNADI JL. MATTOANGING BULUKUMBA 287(2) DD 1499 QN STNK E 7896714 149000

52 2581 40677 KAMALUDDIN M JL. BTN WIDYA KENCANA 291(1) DP 6270 CH C E 7896505 99000

53 2582 40678 H ANWAR DAMING JL. BTN MINASA UPA 287(1) DD 6236 SL STNK E 7896389 99000

54 2583 40679 LUKMAN BOHARI JL. PERUM JAWI-JAWI 287(1) DD 789 XX A E 7896490 149000

55 2584 40680 NUR AINUL MR JL. GOWA 281(1) DD 2319 XP STNK E 7896665 99000

56 2585 40681 IRFAN JL. TINUMBU 291(2) DD 3495 QI STNK E 7896657 99000

57 2586 40682 MUNDAN JL. BTP 281(1) DD 4317 U STNK E 7896664 99000

58 2587 40683 AMANDA PUTRA NASYAM JL. KALIMANTAN 287(1), 281(1) DC 2578 CA STNK E 7896610 149000

59 2588 40684 ABDUL AWAL JL. PAMPANGAN 287(1) DD 2864 TW C E 7896517 99000

60 2589 40685 ILHAM JL. LANGKOA 28791) DD 5931 LJ C E 7896585 99000

61 2590 40686 ST. NURJANNAH A.PT, DRA JL. NUSA TAMALANREA INDAH 287(1) DD 1100 IZ A E 7896518 149000

62 2591 40687 YUNUS WALENTA JL. LANDAK BARU 288(1) DD 5179 QB C E 7896371 99000

63 2592 40688 ERNI WAHYUNI JL. BALLA PARANG 291(1) DD 2615 QD C E 7896670 99000

64 2593 40689 DINUL JL. ANDI MAPPE 287(2) DD 1164 MB A E 7896486 149000

65 2594 40690 HAMIDAH JL. NURI 287(1), 288(1) DD 2638 RD C E 7899874 149000

66 2595 40691 FAIRA JL. ANTANG 287(2) DD 1241 XA STNK E 7896448 49000

67 2596 40692 EKA ADIT PURNAMA IRAWAN JL. HAMJAH DG TEMPO 287(1) DD 6564 KM C E 7896460 99000

68 2597 40693 IRFAN JL. BONTO RAMBA 287(1) B 1878 PFD STNK E 7896082 99000

69 2598 40694 YULIANA JL. KANDEA 287(2) DD 3718 S STNK E 7896388 99000

70 2599 40695 FAIZAL JL. BONE 287(1) DD 6292 KB STNK E 7896386 99000

71 2600 40696 M TASLIM ABRAR JL. BTN HARTAKO 291(2) DD 5744 VC STNK E 7896387 99000

72 2601 40697 MUH ZULFIKAR JL. BUTUNG 287(3) DD 8983 OL STNK E 7896007 174000

73 2602 40698 SALMIAH JL. BARUA GOWA 287(1) DD 5120 VE C E 7896013 99000



74 2603 40699 M ZAINUDDIN JL. DR RATULANGI 287(1) DP 2196 EG STNK E 7896382 99000

75 2604 40700 MUHAMMAD YASIN JL. SALEMO 287(2) DD 5312 QG STNK E 7896379 99000

76 2605 40701 WILLIAM SANRY DUMALANG JL. ST NHAIRUN AMBON 287(1) DD 6263 CH STNK E 7896377 99000

77 2606 40702 BUDI PRASETYA JL. BTN SUKMA BUMI GOWA 287(1) DD 3259 YG STNK E 7896378 49000

78 2607 40703 ARFAN JL. MANNURUKI 287(2), 281(1) B 2838 TKR STNK E 7896376 199000

79 2608 40704 ANDI SYAHRUKL HABIBI JL. GANCENGE 287(2) DW 2823 NG STNK E 7896400 99000

80 2609 40705 NUR ALIF RAMLI JL. LIMBUNG 285(1), 288(1) DD 3595 YQ C E 7896222 149000

81 2610 40706 HERI ISWANTO JL. KACCIA 288(1) DD A E 7896221 149000

82 2611 40707 BUSPAD JL. PERUMNAS ANTANG 287(1), 281(1) B 1882 KH STNK E 7896239 174000

83 2612 40708 SYAHID NURDN AL QADRI JL. PAJA GALUNG 287(1) DD 3091 LL STNK E 7896238 99000

84 2613 40709 RUSTAM RAHIM JL. UJUNG 291(2) DD 442 VD C E 7896160 49000

85 2614 40710 AMDY BENT ZANT JL. KAKAK TUA 2 288(1) DD 1117 IN STNK E 7899988 49000

86 2615 40711 RIJAL JL. VETERAN SELATAN 288(2) 288(1) DD 8840 MV STNK E 7896120 49000

87 2616 40712 FAISAL SYAMSUDDIN JL. ABD DG SIRUA 280 DD 4427 OY STNK E 7899873 49000

88 2617 40713 - JL. 281(1) DD 4661 XX STNK E 7899231 49000

89 2618 40714 MUH YUDHA JL. RAJAWALI 281(1), 288(1) DD 5928 XP STNK E 7899129 49000

90 2619 40715 A MUH TAKHRI SETIAWAN JL. MAKASSAR 281(1), 288(1) DD 2420 KH STNK E 7899247 49000

91 2620 40716 AWALUDDIN JL. PANAMPU 288(1) DD 2098 RQ STNK E 7899134 49000

92 2621 40717 - JL. 281(1), 288(1) DD 6433 ON STNK E 7899156 49000

93 2622 40718 SULIADI JL. MALCEKANA  KEL.TETTIKENRARAE 301 KT 8925 MV B2u/STNK E 7899331 49000

94 2623 40719 RISAL JL. GASSING DG. TIRO 287(1) DD 5711 NY STNK E 7898502 49000

95 2624 40720 JAINUDDIN JL. ANTANG MKS 281(1) DP 2313 RK STNK E 7896225 49000

96 2625 40721 SYARIFUDDIN JL. SABUTUNG KANAL 288(1) DD 4503 KP C E 7896336 49000

97 2626 40722 MUH. AQBAR FAUZAN JL. BTN ANTARA 287(1) DD 1752 RJ STNK E 7898424 49000

98 2627 40723 SYAMSUL BAHRI JL. KAB. JENEPONTO 287(1) DD 8475 GD STNK E 7899541 49000

99 2628 40724 HANAFI H. AKADIR PALLAGA 287(1) DD 6796 S STNK E 7898078 49000

100 2629 40725 ANDRI ARIFIN JL. TAMANGAPA 288(1) DD 4891 OA STNK E 7899980 49000

101 2630 40726 OLIVIA RAHMATYANI JL. BONTO BILA 287(1) DD 4644 BZ STNK E 7899334 49000

102 2631 40727 AGUSTINUS JL. MANJUNGGAL 287(1) DD 3052 RZ STNK E 7898030 49000

103 2632 40728 M RASYID JUFRI JL. BAJI MINASA II DALAM 285(1) DD 5629 RR C E 7830334 49000

104 2633 40729 MUH RUBBY WARDANA JL. PAMPANG 287(1) DD 6079 SM C E 7898669 49000

105 2634 40730 MULIADI JL. DIPONEGORO 281(1), 288(1) DD 4898 JQ STNK E 7897580 49000



106 2635 40731 EARA ARSAYAD JL. BARRU 287(1) DP 1034 BE A E 7899897 49000

107 2636 40732 MANYUR JL. KAJANG 287(1), 288(1), 288(2) DD 1004 XM STNK E 7897505 49000

108 2637 40733 HERLINA JL. DR.WS HUSODO 291(1) DD 4378 MY STNK E 7830474 49000

109 2638 40734 MULIADI TINUMBU 288(2) DD 4598 MY STNK E 7899353 49000

110 2639 40735 RIZKI JL. SAMATA GOWA 287(2) 288(2) 288(1) DD 2101 UO STNK E 7896001 49000

111 2640 40736 FADLY RATU SAMANE JL. TONGA 287(1) DP 1279 ZZ STNK E 7899866 49000

112 2641 40737 MUH. AKIB JL. PARAWANGSAH 288(1) 281 283 DC 2042 NC STNK E 7899840 49000

113 2642 40738 ABD. KARIM 287(1) DD 1899 SH STNK E 7898493 49000

114 2643 40739 NARKO JL. ANDALAS 287,288(1),281(1) DD 5458 RZ STNK E 7898541 49000

115 2644 40740 KUMALA N JL. MACINI PARANG 287(1) DD 4317 RU SIM E 7899365 49000

116 2645 40741 SUKRI DG SESE JL. TINUMBU 287(2),281,288(1) DD 3272 TU STNK E 7899901 49000

117 2646 40742 KHAERA UMMAH JL. POROS BAROMBONG 281(1) DD 4754 LK STNK E 7899189 49000

118 2647 40743 MARLINDA JL. LURE 287(1), 288(2) DD 1313 LW STNK E 7896056 49000

119 2648 40744 MUH YUSUF ERLANGGA JL. KOMP. RUKO PERMA 281(1), 288(1) DD 5936 VC STNK E 7899971 49000

120 2649 40745 H MUIS JL. BTN M. UPA 288(1), 281(1) DD 2699 VU STNK E 7899944 49000

121 2650 40746 MUNAWARAH JL. GALANGAN KAPAL 288(1), 288(2) DD 3954 KM STNK E 7899795 49000

122 2651 40747 RISKY JL. BTN KALAMAN PERMAI 281(1), 288(1) DD 6442 OY STNK E 7899762 49000

123 2652 40748 SUSIANTI JL. MUH. JUFRI 287(1) DD 6803 OD STNK E 7898430 49000

124 2653 40749 MUTMAINNA JL. KOMP HARTACO 287(2) DD 1614 QS C E 7898242 49000

125 2654 40750 IBRAHIM JL. SABUTUNG BARU 287(1) DD 6815XQ STNK E 7899775 49000

126 2655 40751 MURDON JL. ABLAM MAKASSAR 291(1,2) 288(1) 281 DD 6784 RY STNK E 7899596 49000

127 2656 40752 SITTI HAMSIAN JL. 288(1) DD 2331 QH C E 7899927 49000

128 2657 40753 RIA INRIANA JL. KALU KALUKUANG 288(1) DD 6705 EQ C E 7898753 49000

129 2658 40754 ELLY MATULATAN JL. 287(1) DD 3 JE A/STNK E 7899991 49000

130 2659 40755 PENAIKINUTO TANJUNG 287(1) DD 2971 EP STNK E 7898071 49000

131 2660 40756 ALEX CHANDRA JL. BAJI PAMAI IV 287(1) DD 6997 KS C/STNK E 7899658 49000

132 2661 40757 ALMADNI NURMAN JL. BARUKANG VI 288(1) DD 6168 IH C E 7898633 49000

133 2662 40758 MUH. ARIEF BACHTIAR JL. ANDI MALOMBASANG 287(1) DD 5002 XX C E 7829806 49000

134 2663 40759 MIKSAN JL. KOLAKA UTARA 281 DD 6197 TK STNK E 7897170 49000

135 2664 40760 RISAL JL. TAMAROYA TAKALAR 287(1) DD 3622 CP STNK E 7896096 49000

136 2665 40761 M IQERA JL. JELSA 287(1) DD 4875 UH STNK E 7896097 49000

137 2666 40762 MAHENDRA ARJUNA F JL. PERUM DOSEN UNHAS 288(1) Jo Psl 70(2) DD 1440 VY STNK E 7896257 49000



138 2667 40763 IRA 281,291(2) DD 4405 NU STNK E 7899954 49000

139 2668 40764 MUH. TAUFIK BUSTAM DSN. LAUWA 280 DP 3023 UQ C E 7898910 49000

140 2669 40765 NUR HIKMAH JL. DAHLIA GOWA 287(1) 281 DD 4735 YG STNK E 7896087 49000

141 2670 40766 FAISAL JL. MATTAKA KAB. TAKALAR 281(1) DD 3796 PO STNK E 7830233 49000

142 2671 40767 - - 288(2) DD 2648 AC STNK E 7898040 49000

143 2672 40768 FAJAR JL. BALANA 281, 288(1) DD 3838 VS STNK D 6263803 49000

144 2673 40769 M. FAISAL JL. GALANGAN KAPAL 291(1) DD 2941 LT STNK E 7897965 49000

145 2674 40770 HAIDIR AKBAR JL. SERIGALA 288(1) DD 1206 O B1 E 7898880 49000

146 2675 40771 SAHARUDDIN JL. TAMANGAPA RAYA 288(1), 282(3), 289(6) B 9942 TIN B2u E 7898879 49000

147 2676 40772 CALLING JL. JENEPONTO 287(1) DD 1052 GH STNK E 7896296 49000

148 2677 40773 M AMRAN JL. DSN BARAMBANG MAROS 287(2) DD 2852 TZ STNK E 7896381 49000

149 2678 40774 SAKIR JL. ST ABDULLAH 287(3) DD 8804 RG B1u/STNK E 7896596 49000

150 2679 40775 MUH IMRAN LAPONG JL. SAMALONA 281(1) DD 1844 KV STNK E 7896139 49000

151 2680 40776 MUH. YUSUF JL. BALAIKOTA 287(1) 281 DD 8660 CF STNK E 7896480 49000

152 2681 40777 ADNAN WIJAYA JL. PONDOK TIMUR 288(1) B 3605 KNB C E 7896421 49000

153 2682 40778 MUH. SYHRIR SYAFRIN JL. PURI TAMAN SARI 287(1) DD 1559 IF STNK E 7830679 49000

154 2683 40779 ABDULLAH JL. KAB GOWA 287(1), 281 DD 58 LV STNK E 7896185 49000

155 2684 40780 ABD MAJID JL. ANGGREK 287(1), 281(1) DD 2656 UZ STNK E 7896108 49000

156 2685 40781 GO SUGIOTO GOSAL JL. RAPPO-RAPPO 288(1) DD 838 HC A E 7896124 49000

157 2686 40782 ABD. RACHMAN JL. BAJI MINASA II 288(1) DD 7 SI A E 7896142 49000

158 2687 40783 MUHAMMAD ASHAR JL. CAMBA 287(1) DD 1051 XI A E 7899974 49000

159 2688 40784 YULAM JL. BTN MANGGA TIGA 287(1) DD 3507 RL C E 7899976 49000

160 2689 40785 PRAHARA JL. ASPOL TALLO 287(1) DD 6067 SI STNK E 7896104 49000

161 2690 40786 NASRULLAH JL. SULTAN ABDULLAH 287(2) DD STNK E 7896110 49000

162 2691 40787 WIWIED AMELIANA JL. BUNGORO PANGKEP 287(2) DD 4373 CR C E 7896277 49000

163 2692 40788 ISMAN JL. ANTANG 288(2), 285(2) DD 3210 VW STNK E 7896496 49000

164 2693 40789 GINO PALIT JL TODDOPULI 6 287(1) DD 5261 IZ STNK E 7898542 49000

165 2694 40790 JIKSHEN JL. TAMANGAPA 288(2), 288(1) DD 5130 SE STNK E 7898477 49000

166 2695 40791 - - 281 288(1) DD 3902 XY STNK E 7899932 49000

167 2696 40792 MARIANI JL. TERONG 281 288(2) DD 6834 QP STNK E 7899835 49000

168 2697 40793 M. AGUNG JL. W.S HUSODO 287(1) DD 1388 RE STNK E 7896109 49000

169 2698 40794 HALIL RASYID JL. KAB. TAKALAR 303(4) DD 8847 CE STNK E 7899977 49000



170 2699 40795 BAHARI BB JL. SANRONGAN 287 285(2) DD 3333 GO STNK E 7896042 49000

171 2700 40796 WARDIANY AMK JL. TELKOM I BLOK C1 NO.68 288(1),287(1) DD 3751 QP C E 7899561 49000

172 2701 40797 IRWAN JL. JEND. SUDIRMAN 288(1) DD 5610 KO C E 7899591 49000

173 2702 40798 RAHADIJAH ANTONO JL. GALANGAN KAPAL 288(1) DD 1502 KM C E 7897734 49000

174 2703 40799 RALENTINUS JL. SOPPENG 289(6) DD 1487 SU STNK E 7897774 49000

NO.
NO. 

BULAN
NO. REG

NAMA TERDAKWA/ 
TERPIDANA

ALAMAT TERDAKWA/ 
TERPIDANA

PASAL YANG 
DILANGGAR 

NO. POLISI BRG. BUKTI NO. TILANG DENDA

1 2704 40800 SUMARDI MAKASSAR 307 (1) DD 8401 RH SIM A D6242929 149000

2 2705 40801 IMRAN MAKASSAR 288 (1) DD 8811 XX SIM BI UMUM D6244734 174000

3 2706 40802 RAHMAN POLMAN 286 Jo 108 DD 8430 CU STNK D6244736 149000

4 2707 40803 ALDI POLMAN 286 Jo 108 DD 8710 IR STNK D6244737 149000

5 2708 40804 MUH NAKLI MAKASSAR 285 (2) DD 8814 KM STNK D6244741 199000

6 2709 40805 FAISAL MAROS 285 (2) DD 8472 OC STNK D6244744 199000

7 2710 40806 UMAR MAKASSAR 285 (2) DD 8707 UN SIM BIIU, STNK D6244766 199000

8 2711 40807 RAHMATIA MAKASSAR 291 (1) DD 5043 KN STNK D6244859 99000

9 2712 40808 RESTU MAKASSAR 291 (1) DD 6207 M STNK D6244860 99000

10 2713 40809 PUTRI ANGKASARI MAKASSAR 291 (1,2) DD 5753 XK SIM C D6244863 99000

P J R 

PENGADILAN NEGERI MAKASSAR
TANGGAL 20.12.2019
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